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Election results for Alvington, Aylburton & West Lydney 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Alvington, Aylburton & West Lydney - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Frankie EVANS Conservative 747 23% Elected 

- Jim SIMPSON UKIP 659 21% Elected 

- Marion Murdoch 
WINSHIP 

Conservative 654 21% Not 
elected 

- Hazel Joan 
BROOKSHAW 

Labour 599 19% Not 
elected 

- Alan David OLNEY Green Party 405 13% Not 
elected 

- Claude Ronald 
MICKLESON 

Trade Unionists and Socialists 
Against Cuts 

119 4% Not 
elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 3183 

Number of ballot papers rejected 10 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Frankie EVANS 23% Elected 

- Jim SIMPSON 21% Elected 

- Marion Murdoch WINSHIP 21% Not elected 

- Hazel Joan BROOKSHAW 19% Not elected 

- Alan David OLNEY 13% Not elected 

- Claude Ronald MICKLESON 4% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 10 

Total rejected 10 
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Election results for Awre 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Awre - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Gareth Rhys HUGHES Conservative 353 37% Elected 

- Andy BLAKE Green Party 341 36% Not elected 

- Roger Ashley Jean WILKINSON UKIP 257 27% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 951 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Gareth Rhys HUGHES 37% Elected 

- Andy BLAKE 36% Not elected 

- Roger Ashley Jean WILKINSON 27% Not elected 
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Election results for Berry Hill 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Berry Hill - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Tim GWILLIAM Labour 459 51% Elected 

- Nigel John BLUETT Conservative 319 35% Not elected 

- Tony CLAPP Green Party 122 14% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 900 

Number of ballot papers 
rejected 

9 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Tim GWILLIAM 51% Elected 

- Nigel John BLUETT 35% Not elected 

- Tony CLAPP 14% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 9 

Total rejected 9 
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Election results for Blaisdon & Longhope 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Blaisdon & Longhope - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Dave East Independent 551 48% Elected 

- Kate Elisabeth ROBINSON Conservative 260 23% Not elected 

- Jan ROYALL Labour 142 12% Not elected 

- Ian Mitchell AITKEN UKIP 137 12% Not elected 

- Nicky PACKER Green Party 60 5% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1150 

Number of ballot papers rejected 4 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Dave East 48% Elected 

- Kate Elisabeth ROBINSON 23% Not elected 

- Jan ROYALL 12% Not elected 

- Ian Mitchell AITKEN 12% Not elected 

- Nicky PACKER 5% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 4 

Total rejected 4 
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Election results for Bream 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Bream - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Paul John HIETT Labour 597 19% Elected 

- Richard Nicholas LEPPINGTON UKIP 528 17% Elected 

- Bill EVANS Labour 513 17% Not elected 

- Brian Joseph EDWARDS Conservative 464 15% Not elected 

- Averil Elizabeth SUMNERS UKIP 405 13% Not elected 

- Julia Ann LAWTON Conservative 342 11% Not elected 

- Paul Tyrone LOUNDS Green Party 215 7% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 3064 

Number of ballot papers rejected 11 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Paul John HIETT 19% Elected 

- Richard Nicholas LEPPINGTON 17% Elected 

- Bill EVANS 17% Not elected 

- Brian Joseph EDWARDS 15% Not elected 

- Averil Elizabeth SUMNERS 13% Not elected 

- Julia Ann LAWTON 11% Not elected 

- Paul Tyrone LOUNDS 7% Not elected 



  

  

  

   

 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 11 

Total rejected 11 
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Election results for Bromsberrow & Dymock 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Bromsberrow & Dymock - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Roger YEATES Conservative 686 58% Elected 

- Simon ROBERTS UKIP 309 26% Not elected 

- Sue CLARKE Green Party 190 16% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1185 

Number of ballot papers rejected 15 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Roger YEATES 58% Elected 

- Simon ROBERTS 26% Not elected 

- Sue CLARKE 16% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 15 

Total rejected 15 
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Election results for Christchurch & English Bicknor 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Christchurch & English Bicknor - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Marrilyn Jane SMART Conservative 413 42% Elected 

- Jamie ELSMORE Labour 253 26% Not elected 

- Ralph Lawrence WINTLE UKIP 150 15% Not elected 

- Eileen Marie DYER 87 9% Not elected 

- Geraint Slingsby WILLIAMS Green Party 75 8% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 978 

Number of ballot papers rejected 6 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Marrilyn Jane SMART 42% Elected 

- Jamie ELSMORE 26% Not elected 

- Ralph Lawrence WINTLE 15% Not elected 

- Eileen Marie DYER 9% Not elected 

- Geraint Slingsby WILLIAMS 8% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 6 

Total rejected 6 
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Election results for Churcham & Huntley 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Churcham & Huntley - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Brian Anthony JONES Conservative 413 38% Elected 

- Alan Stephen WOOD Independent 272 25% Not elected 

- Sandy SPARKS UKIP 232 21% Not elected 

- Shaun BROWN Labour 115 10% Not elected 

- Alan Rupert CLARKE Green Party 69 6% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1101 

Number of ballot papers rejected 5 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Brian Anthony JONES 38% Elected 

- Alan Stephen WOOD 25% Not elected 

- Sandy SPARKS 21% Not elected 

- Shaun BROWN 10% Not elected 

- Alan Rupert CLARKE 6% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 5 

Total rejected 5 



   

      

    
      

    

      

      

       

       

          

         

        

 

  

  

  

   

    

 

    

    

     

     

        

       

     

 

  

  

  

   

 

Election results for Cinderford East 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Cinderford East - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Max COBORN Labour 749 29% Elected 

- Di MARTIN Labour 689 26% Elected 

- Grace BENSTED Conservative 355 14% Not elected 

- Aodha Daithi Conall O'CARROLL UKIP 336 13% Not elected 

- Donald Leonard Ogilvie HORNE Conservative 306 12% Not elected 

- Kate DE SELINCOURT Green Party 189 7% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 2624 

Number of ballot papers rejected 31 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Max COBORN 29% Elected 

- Di MARTIN 26% Elected 

- Grace BENSTED 14% Not elected 

- Aodha Daithi Conall O'CARROLL 13% Not elected 

- Donald Leonard Ogilvie HORNE 12% Not elected 

- Kate DE SELINCOURT 7% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 31 

Total rejected 31 
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Election results for Cinderford West 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Cinderford West - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Graham Leslie MORGAN Labour 1064 19% Elected 

- Lynn Iris STERRY Labour 831 15% Elected 

- Roger Anthony STERRY Labour 712 12% Elected 

- Roy BARDO UKIP 672 12% Not elected 

- Ann GUYTON UKIP 553 10% Not elected 

- Diana Katherine BENSTED Conservative 534 9% Not elected 

- Charles William Wray SMART Conservative 476 8% Not elected 

- Jonathan BURNS Conservative 470 8% Not elected 

- Jill RAYMOND Green Party 402 7% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 3 

Total votes 5714 

Number of ballot papers rejected 29 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Graham Leslie MORGAN 19% Elected 

- Lynn Iris STERRY 15% Elected 

- Roger Anthony STERRY 12% Elected 

- Roy BARDO 12% Not elected 

- Ann GUYTON 10% Not elected 

- Diana Katherine BENSTED 9% Not elected 

- Charles William Wray SMART 8% Not elected 



      

     

 

 

 
 

  

  

 
 

 

 

- Jonathan BURNS 8% Not elected 

- Jill RAYMOND 7% Not elected 

Rejected ballot 
papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 29 

Total 
rejected 

29 
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Election results for Coleford Central 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Coleford Central - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Carole Ann ALLAWAY MARTIN Conservative 583 21% Elected 

- Clive Terence ELSMORE Independent 487 18% Elected 

- Gray GRINDLE Labour 439 16% Not elected 

- Kate WILLIAMS Labour 413 15% Not elected 

- Nicholas Gordon WRIGHT Conservative 324 12% Not elected 

- Heather Margaret LUSTY Liberal Democrats 272 10% Not elected 

- Andrew Peter CLARKE Green Party 212 8% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 2730 

Number of ballot papers rejected 38 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Carole Ann ALLAWAY MARTIN 21% Elected 

- Clive Terence ELSMORE 18% Elected 

- Gray GRINDLE 16% Not elected 

- Kate WILLIAMS 15% Not elected 

- Nicholas Gordon WRIGHT 12% Not elected 

- Heather Margaret LUSTY 10% Not elected 

- Andrew Peter CLARKE 8% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 38 

Total rejected 38 
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Election results for Coleford East 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Coleford East - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Roger John JAMES Labour 951 16% Elected 

- Martin Robert HILL UKIP 914 15% Elected 

- David William EASTON Conservative 866 14% Elected 

- Yazmine Zora ALIMI Labour 860 14% Not elected 

- Denis RILEY Conservative 766 13% Not elected 

- Malcolm Thomas SADLER Labour 688 11% Not elected 

- Maria Ann EDEY Independent 447 7% Not elected 

- Elliot Dean CLARKE Green Party 436 7% Not elected 

- Danny FAUX 107 2% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 3 

Total votes 6035 

Number of ballot papers rejected 22 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Roger John JAMES 16% Elected 

- Martin Robert HILL 15% Elected 

- David William EASTON 14% Elected 

- Yazmine Zora ALIMI 14% Not elected 

- Denis RILEY 13% Not elected 

- Malcolm Thomas SADLER 11% Not elected 

- Maria Ann EDEY 7% Not elected 



       

     

 

 

  

  

  

   

 

- Elliot Dean CLARKE 7% Not elected 

- Danny FAUX 2% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 22 

Total rejected 22 
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Election results for Hartpury 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Hartpury - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Philip Howard Joseph BURFORD Independent 601 56% Elected 

- Ben STONE Conservative 378 35% Not elected 

- Caroline VIEIRA Green Party 99 9% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1078 

Number of ballot papers rejected 5 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Philip Howard Joseph BURFORD 56% Elected 

- Ben STONE 35% Not elected 

- Caroline VIEIRA 9% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 5 

Total rejected 5 



    

      

    
      

     

      

        

         

       

       

 

  

  

  

   

    

 

    

      

      

     

     

 

  

  

  

   

 

 

Election results for Hewelsfield & Woolaston 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Hewelsfield & Woolaston - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Patrick Christopher John MOLYNEUX Conservative 605 54% Elected 

- Robin Charles LARKHAM Green Party 192 17% Not elected 

- Sandra Hazel LEPPINGTON UKIP 167 15% Not elected 

- Jane JOHNSON Labour 166 15% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1130 

Number of ballot papers rejected 9 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Patrick Christopher John MOLYNEUX 54% Elected 

- Robin Charles LARKHAM 17% Not elected 

- Sandra Hazel LEPPINGTON 15% Not elected 

- Jane JOHNSON 15% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 9 

Total rejected 9 
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Election results for Littledean & Ruspidge 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Littledean & Ruspidge - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- David John HAWTHORNE Conservative 736 18% Elected 

- Bernie O'NEILL Labour 566 14% Elected 

- Dawn LUCAS Conservative 513 13% Not elected 

- Rowland David PRITCHARD Labour 478 12% Not elected 

- Sid PHELPS Green Party 469 12% Not elected 

- David O'CARROLL UKIP 448 11% Not elected 

- Anthony REEVE UKIP 420 10% Not elected 

- Bob RHODES Green Party 391 10% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 4021 

Number of ballot papers rejected 14 

Share of the votes (%) 

- David John HAWTHORNE 18% Elected 

- Bernie O'NEILL 14% Elected 

- Dawn LUCAS 13% Not elected 

- Rowland David PRITCHARD 12% Not elected 

- Sid PHELPS 12% Not elected 

- David O'CARROLL 11% Not elected 

- Anthony REEVE 10% Not elected 

- Bob RHODES 10% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 14 

Total rejected 14 



    

      

    

  

     

      

      

      

       

      

      

      

       

       

      

 

 

  

  

  

   

 

 

    

    

    

     

    

    

    

    

     

    

 

 

  

  

  

 

Election Candidate Party Votes %

Details Number

Description Number
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Election results for Lydbrook & Ruardean 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 

Lydbrook & Ruardean - results 

- Andrew Edward GARDINER Independent 927 13% Elected 

- Bruce Alan HOGAN Labour 865 12% Elected 

- Colin Firth GUYTON UKIP 817 11% Elected 

- Karen Leigh BROWN Labour 813 11% Not elected 

- Jimmy JEWELL UKIP 704 10% Not elected 

- Joanna Carolyn MARKHAM Conservative 636 9% Not elected 

- Sarah CUTHBERT Conservative 631 9% Not elected 

- Eddie PARSONS Green Party 621 9% Not elected 

- Helen Mary Victoria MCMILLAN Conservative 572 8% Not elected 

- David Stewart THOMSON Labour 534 8% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Seats 3 

Total votes 7120 

Number of ballot papers rejected 20 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Andrew Edward GARDINER 13% Elected 

- Bruce Alan HOGAN 12% Elected 

- Colin Firth GUYTON 11% Elected 

- Karen Leigh BROWN 11% Not elected 

- Jimmy JEWELL 10% Not elected 

- Joanna Carolyn MARKHAM 9% Not elected 

- Sarah CUTHBERT 9% Not elected 

- Eddie PARSONS 9% Not elected 

- Helen Mary Victoria MCMILLAN 8% Not elected 

- David Stewart THOMSON 8% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Defaced 20 

Total rejected 20 
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Election results for Lydney East 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Lydney East - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- James Arthur BEVAN Conservative 955 16% Elected 

- Carol Elizabeth HARRIS UKIP 861 14% Elected 

- Bill OSBORNE Labour 818 13% Elected 

- Val HOBMAN Labour 787 13% Not elected 

- Claire Elizabeth VAUGHAN UKIP 753 12% Not elected 

- David COOKSLEY Conservative 665 11% Not elected 

- Steph LORD Conservative 528 9% Not elected 

- Steve STOCKHAM Green Party 484 8% Not elected 

- Brian PEARMAN 276 5% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 3 

Total votes 6127 

Number of ballot papers rejected 25 

Share of the votes (%) 

- James Arthur BEVAN 16% Elected 

- Carol Elizabeth HARRIS 14% Elected 

- Bill OSBORNE 13% Elected 

- Val HOBMAN 13% Not elected 

- Claire Elizabeth VAUGHAN 12% Not elected 

- David COOKSLEY 11% Not elected 

- Steph LORD 9% Not elected 

- Steve STOCKHAM 8% Not elected 

- Brian PEARMAN 5% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 25 

Total rejected 25 



    

      

    
      

    

      

       

       

        

         

 

  

  

  

   

    

 

    

     

     

      

      

 

  

  

  

   

 

Election results for Lydney North 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Lydney North - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Alan PREEST UKIP 414 37% Elected 

- Judy DAVIS Conservative 348 31% Not elected 

- Dave CLARKE Labour 261 23% Not elected 

- Destiny Rose BLAKE Green Party 107 9% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1130 

Number of ballot papers rejected 7 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Alan PREEST 37% Elected 

- Judy DAVIS 31% Not elected 

- Dave CLARKE 23% Not elected 

- Destiny Rose BLAKE 9% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 7 

Total rejected 7 
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Election results for Mitcheldean & Drybrook 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Mitcheldean & Drybrook - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Jackie FRASER Labour 788 13% Elected 

- Douglas Martin SCOTT Labour 689 11% Elected 

- Brian Richard ROBINSON Conservative 682 11% Elected 

- Zoe Clare BOYLES Conservative 622 10% Not elected 

- Malcolm Albert BERRY UKIP 592 10% Not elected 

- Steve BEAUMONT UKIP 540 9% Not elected 

- Ian Richard WHITBURN Independent 517 8% Not elected 

- Andrew James KNIGHT Labour 452 7% Not elected 

- Sue HENCHLEY Liberal Democrats 417 7% Not elected 

- Syed Babar Abbas ZAIDI Conservative 333 5% Not elected 

- Nigel Duncan SALTER Green Party 271 4% Not elected 

- Heather DALZIEL Liberal Democrats 165 3% Not elected 

- Jonathan GAULT Liberal Democrats 127 2% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 3 

Total votes 6195 

Number of ballot papers rejected 16 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Jackie FRASER 13% Elected 

- Douglas Martin SCOTT 11% Elected 

- Brian Richard ROBINSON 11% Elected 

- Zoe Clare BOYLES 10% Not elected 

- Malcolm Albert BERRY 10% Not elected 

- Steve BEAUMONT 9% Not elected 

- Ian Richard WHITBURN 8% Not elected 

- Andrew James KNIGHT 7% Not elected 

- Sue HENCHLEY 7% Not elected 

- Syed Babar Abbas ZAIDI 5% Not elected 

- Nigel Duncan SALTER 4% Not elected 

- Heather DALZIEL 3% Not elected 
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- Jonathan GAULT 2% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 16 

Total rejected 16 
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Election results for Newent Central 

District Council Elections 2015 ‐ Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

• Status: Published 
• District Council Elections 2015 ‐ results by party 

Newent Central ‐ results 
Election Candidate Party Votes % 
‐ Julia Denise GOOCH Independent 815 25% Elected 
‐ Len LAWTON Conservative 768 23% Elected 
‐ Eli HEATHFIELD Conservative 571 17% Not elected 
‐ Justin KNEEN Labour 418 13% Not elected 
‐ Ken POWER Green Party 302 9% Not elected 
‐ Gill MOSELEY Liberal Democrats 261 8% Not elected 
‐ Nick WINTER Independent 171 5% Not elected 

Voting Summary 
Details Number 

Seats 2 
Total votes 3306 
Number of ballot papers rejected 29 

Share of the votes (%) 
‐ Julia Denise GOOCH 25% Elected 
‐ Len LAWTON 23% Elected 
‐ Eli HEATHFIELD 17% Not elected 
‐ Justin KNEEN 13% Not elected 
‐ Ken POWER 9% Not elected 
‐ Gill MOSELEY 8% Not elected 
‐ Nick WINTER 5% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 
Description Number 
Defaced 29 
Total rejected 29 



    

      

    
      

     

      

      

       

       

         

        

          
 

  

  

  

   

    
 

    

    

    

     

       

      

        

 

  

  

  

   

 

Election results for Newland & St Briavels 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Newland & St Briavels - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Terry HALE Conservative 791 23% Elected 

- Chris MCFARLING Green Party 633 18% Elected 

- Arthur James THOMAS Independent 586 17% Not elected 

- Alan Roy John BENSTED Conservative 547 16% Not elected 

- Anna Victoria PARRY-HEARN Labour 487 14% Not elected 

- David Andrew John WHEELER Independent 434 12% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 3478 

Number of ballot papers rejected 17 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Terry HALE 23% Elected 

- Chris MCFARLING 18% Elected 

- Arthur James THOMAS 17% Not elected 

- Alan Roy John BENSTED 16% Not elected 

- Anna Victoria PARRY-HEARN 14% Not elected 

- David Andrew John WHEELER 12% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 17 

Total rejected 17 
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Election results for Newnham & Westbury 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Newnham & Westbury - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Richard Henry BOYLES Conservative 679 23% Elected 

- Simon Charles PHELPS 609 21% Elected 

- Tom MARSHALL-ANDREWS Green Party 444 15% Not elected 

- Michaela Dawn LUCAS Conservative 376 13% Not elected 

- John Hector CUMPER UKIP 293 10% Not elected 

- Glyn FORD Labour & Co Operative 277 10% Not elected 

- Alessandro Aled FORD Labour & Co Operative 235 8% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 2 

Total votes 2913 

Number of ballot papers rejected 19 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Richard Henry BOYLES 23% Elected 

- Simon Charles PHELPS 21% Elected 

- Tom MARSHALL-ANDREWS 15% Not elected 

- Michaela Dawn LUCAS 13% Not elected 

- John Hector CUMPER 10% Not elected 

- Glyn FORD 10% Not elected 

- Alessandro Aled FORD 8% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 19 

Total rejected 19 
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Election results for Oxenhall & Newent North East 

District Council Elections 2015 ‐ Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

• Status: Published 
• District Council Elections 2015 ‐ results by party 

Oxenhall & Newent North East ‐ results 
Election Candidate Party Votes % 

‐ Craig LAWTON Conservative 398 38% Elected 
‐Martyn Raymond Thomas VICK Independent 280 27% Not elected 
‐Mary DUNCAN Independent 163 16% Not elected 
‐ Gillian HICKLING Labour 119 11% Not elected 
‐ Johnny BACK Green Party 78 8% Not elected 

Voting Summary 
Details Number 

Seats 1 
Total votes 1038 
Number of ballot papers rejected 12 

Share of the votes (%) 
‐ Craig LAWTON 38% Elected 
‐Martyn Raymond Thomas VICK 27% Not elected 
‐Mary DUNCAN 16% Not elected 
‐ Gillian HICKLING 11% Not elected 
‐ Johnny BACK 8% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 
Description Number 
Defaced 12 
Total rejected 12 
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Election results for Pillowell 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 

Pillowell - results 

- Diana Mary EDWARDS Conservative 686 17% Elected 

- Alan Philip GRANT UKIP 659 16% Elected 

- John Alan CLISSOLD Conservative 573 14% Not elected 

- Andy HEWLETT Labour 569 14% Not elected 

- Chris WITHAM Labour 538 13% Not elected 

- John Duncan William 
MCOWAN 

UKIP 529 13% Not elected 

- Andy MOORE Green Party 442 11% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Seats 2 

Total votes 3996 

Number of ballot papers rejected 18 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Diana Mary EDWARDS 17% Elected 

- Alan Philip GRANT 16% Elected 

- John Alan CLISSOLD 14% Not elected 

- Andy HEWLETT 14% Not elected 

- Chris WITHAM 13% Not elected 

- John Duncan William MCOWAN 13% Not elected 

- Andy MOORE 11% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Defaced 18 

Total rejected 18 



   

      

    
      

   

      

        

        

         

         

 

  

  

  

   

    

 

    

      

      

       

      

 

  

  

  

   

 

Election results for Redmarley 

District Council Elections 2015 - Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

 Status: Published 
 District Council Elections 2015 - results by party 

Redmarley - results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

- Clayton Dean WILLIAMS Conservative 730 63% Elected 

- Alec Robert TRITTON UKIP 184 16% Not elected 

- Carolyn Joan HEWLETT Labour 127 11% Not elected 

- Brian James GREENWOOD Green Party 124 11% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1165 

Number of ballot papers rejected 10 

Share of the votes (%) 

- Clayton Dean WILLIAMS 63% Elected 

- Alec Robert TRITTON 16% Not elected 

- Carolyn Joan HEWLETT 11% Not elected 

- Brian James GREENWOOD 11% Not elected 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 10 

Total rejected 10 



Election results for Tibberton 

District Council Elections 2015 ‐ Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

• Status: Published 
• District Council Elections 2015 ‐ results by party 

Tibberton ‐ results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

‐ Jane Henson HORNE Conservative 748 66% Elected 

‐ David Richard HUMPHREYS Green Party 169 15% Not elected 

‐ Russell HICKLING Labour 138 12% Not elected 

‐ Ian Iredale KING Liberal Democrats 73 6% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 1 

Total votes 1128 

Number of ballot papers rejected 5 

Share of the votes (%) 

66% Elected 

15% Not elected 

12% Not elected 

6% Not elected 
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‐ Jane Henson HORNE 

‐ David Richard HUMPHREYS 

‐ Russell HICKLING 

‐ Ian Iredale KING 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 5 

Total rejected 5 
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Election results for Tidenham 

District Council Elections 2015 ‐ Thursday, 7th May, 2015 

• Status: Published 
• District Council Elections 2015 ‐ results by party 

Tidenham ‐ results 

Election Candidate Party Votes % 

‐ Gethyn Joffre DAVIES Conservative 1060 16% Elected 

‐Maria Jane EDWARDS Conservative 897 14% Elected 

‐ Helen Mary MOLYNEUX Conservative 894 14% Elected 

‐ David John PEARCE Labour 823 13% Not elected 

‐ Roy William BIRCH Liberal Democrats 776 12% Not elected 

‐ Simon Paul WILLIAMS UKIP 680 11% Not elected 

‐ Gabriella KIRKPATRICK Independent 674 10% Not elected 

‐ Fiona BOWIE Green Party 634 10% Not elected 

Voting Summary 

Details Number 

Seats 3 

Total votes 6438 

Number of ballot papers rejected 12 

Share of the votes (%) 

‐ Gethyn Joffre DAVIES 16% Elected 

‐Maria Jane EDWARDS 14% Elected 

‐ Helen Mary MOLYNEUX 14% Elected 

‐ David John PEARCE 13% Not elected 

‐ Roy William BIRCH 12% Not elected 

‐ Simon Paul WILLIAMS 11% Not elected 

‐ Gabriella KIRKPATRICK 10% Not elected 

‐ Fiona BOWIE 10% Not elected 



 

 

     

   

   

     

 

Rejected ballot papers 

Description Number 

Defaced 12 

Total rejected 12 


	alvington
	awre
	berry-hill
	blaisdon-and-longhope
	bream
	bromsberrow-and-dymock
	christchurch-and-english-bicknor
	churcham-and-huntley
	cinderford-east
	cinderford-west
	coleford-central
	coleford-east
	hartpury
	hewelsfield-and-woolaston
	littledean-and-ruspidge
	lydbrook-and-ruardean
	lydney-east
	lydney-north
	mitcheldean-and-drybrook
	newent-central
	newland-and-st-briavels
	newnham-and-westbury
	oxenhall-and-newent-north-east
	pillowell
	redmarley
	tibberton
	tidenham

